MicroQFN - RUC PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2
3
4
5 6 7 8
9

TPL0102
SLIS134A –MARCH 2011–REVISED MARCH 2011 www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
TSSOP – PW TPL0102-100PWR EL-100
–40°C to 85°C Tape and reel
MicroQFN-RUC TPL0102-100RUCR 6N
(1) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
Table 1. Summary of Features
Feature TPL0102-100
# of Potentiometers 2
Digital Interface I2C
Steps 256
Wiper Memory Non-Volatile
Taper Linear
End-to-end Resistance 100kΩ
End-to-end Resistance Tolerance 20%
Wiper Resistance 25 Ω (typ)
Smallest Package Size MicroQFN (RUC): 4 mm2
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2011, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TPL0102